FORM PTO-1595	J0 ====================================	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissione	the attached original documents or copy thereof	
10149957 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Keith K. Aldous Jospeh P. Boyle Michael B. Davis 9-25-0 0	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Co. Internal Address: Law Department	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1545 Route 22 East	
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 900	
Other	City: Annandale State: NJ ZIP: 08801-0900	
Execution Date: October 19, 26, & November 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/459,029 filed December 10, 1999 Additional numbers att	I ached? □ Yes 图 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Company</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Law Department</u>	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1545 Pouts 22 East	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1545 Route 22 East P.O. Box 900	05-1330	
P.O. Box 900	03-1330	
City: <u>Annandale</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08801-900</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Joseph J. Alloccca	Signature Pate	
Name of Person Signing Part (2000 NTSOT) 00(00000 051330 09455029	Paritime	
/31/2000 MTHAT1 00000081 051330 09459329 Total number of pages including cover she 12:581 40.00 CR	et, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

KEITH K. ALDOUS	JOSEPH P. BOY	/LE	MICHAEL B. DAVIS
			d and valuable consideration, the receipt of pin referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby
its successors, legal representations interest, for the United Sta	sentatives and assigns, herein re	eferred to collectivel and to UNDERSIGN	ering Company, a corporation of Delaware, by as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and NED'S invention or improvement and to all application entitled
INCREAS	FOR SOLVENT EXTRACTION ED YIELD OF RAFFINATE		
said application having bed identified as Case Number of international convention		th & 1st Octo day(s) of Octo hts of priority create	ber & November 1,999 ed by said application under provisions
documents relating to obta continuations of such appli	ining patents and the prosecutio cations or substitutes therefor or d for recording in the United Sta	n thereof for said in registrations there	cute any and all applications for and evention or improvement, and any of, and any specific separate assignments demark Office and any foreign patent office
improvement, or patent iss of invention proceedings, t	ued thereon, or any reissue or a	pplication for the re with ASSIGNEE to t	ed on said assigned invention or issue thereof, becoming involved in priority he best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in evidence in support thereof.
States and foreign patents	covering said invention or impro sentirely as the same would have	vement and to vest	any and all affirmative acts to obtain United tall rights therein hereby conveyed to alloyed by UNDERSIGNED if this
	ED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNI the Declaration for the above-re		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SIGNED'S NAME.	this assignment has been execu	ited by UNDERSIG	NED on the date opposite UNDER-
Date 10 /19 /99	Inventor Xaux Af	(LS)	Witness Millie Balla
Date 10/28/99	InventorJOSEPH P. BOYLE	Boy (as)	Witness Brue Wear
Date 1 Nov 1999	InventorMICHAEL B. DAVIS	(La) (Las)	Witness P. A. R.
Date	Inventor	(LS)	Witness
Date	Inventor	(LS)	Witness
Date	Inventor	(LS)	Witness

PATENT REEL: 011187 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 09/25/2000

Inventor__

Date_

LAW853AJJD:cdf